502493124 09/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dong Yeon KIM	08/01/2013
Dae Jin CHO	08/01/2013
Gong Yeal LEE	08/01/2013
Hong Youb KIM	08/01/2013
Seok Hun WOO	08/01/2013
Hae Un LEE	08/01/2013
Sung Moo KIM	08/01/2013
Choong Am AHN	08/01/2013
Seung Bin YOON	08/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IL-YANG PHARM. CO., LTD.
Street Address:	182-4 Hagal-dong, Gihueng-gu
City:	Yongin-si, Gyunggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	446-726

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13979743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6195958135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-595-8010

Email: mlaipsd@mckennalong.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE L. SEIDMAN

Address Line 1: MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDGE LLP
Address Line 2: 4435 EASTGATE MALL, SUITE 400

PATENT

REEL: 031193 FRAME: 0582

CH \$40.00 139/9/4

502493124

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, C	CALIFORNIA 92121
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36724.00390.US00/390US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Seidman
Signature:	/Stephanie Seidman/
Date:	09/12/2013
Total Attachments: 18 source=390USasn08-01-2013#page1.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page2.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page3.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page4.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page5.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page6.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page7.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page9.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page9.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page10.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page11.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page12.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page14.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page15.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page15.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page15.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page15.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page15.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page16.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page17.tif source=390USasn08-01-2013#page17.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

I, Dong Yeon KIM, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing in Seoul, Republic of

Korea, with a mailing address of 3-303, Kukdong Apt., Garak 2-dong, Songpa-gu, Seoul

138-743, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do

hereby assign to IL-YANG PHARM. CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of

the Republic of Korea, with its principal place of business at 182-4, Hagal-dong, Giheung-gu,

Yongin-si, Gyunggi-do 446-726, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter Assignee), its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No.

13/979,743 entitled:

PHENYL-ISOXAZOL DERIVATIVES AND PREPARATION PROCESS THEREOF

which was filed on 15 July 2013, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds.

in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim

for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT Dong Yeon KIM et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: August 1, 2013

Dong Yeon KIM

WITNESSED:

DATE: ALGERT 1/2013

Hoss, — Sal Ha [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: August 1 / 2013 Son Day Son [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

SIM, SOO JUNG [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

ASSIGNMENT

I, Dae Jin CHO, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing in Seoul, Republic of

Korea, with a mailing address of 103-1802, Raemian Firstige Apt., Banpo 2-dong, Seocho-gu,

Seoul 137-764, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and

do hereby assign to IL-YANG PHARM. CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws

of the Republic of Korea, with its principal place of business at 182-4, Hagal-dong, Giheung-

gu, Yongin-si, Gyunggi-do 446-726, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter Assignee), its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all

subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application

No. <u>13/979.743</u> entitled:

PHENYL-ISOXAZOL DERIVATIVES AND PREPARATION PROCESS THEREOF

which was filed 15 July 2013, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in

all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for

any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under

international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT Dong Yeon KIM et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: August 1, 2013

WITNESSED:

DATE: Adoptist 1,2013

HACE - SAC HA [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: August 1, 2013 Sun Sun [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

SIM, Soo Jung [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

ASSIGNMENT

I, Gong Yeal LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing in Seoul, Republic of

Korea, with a mailing address of 112-2004, Doosan Apt., Euncheon-dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul

151-782, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do

hereby assign to IL-YANG PHARM. CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of

the Republic of Korea, with its principal place of business at 182-4, Hagal-dong, Giheung-gu,

Yongin-si, Gyunggi-do 446-726, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter Assignee), its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No.

13/979,743 entitled:

PHENYL-ISOXAZOL DERIVATIVES AND PREPARATION PROCESS THEREOF

which was filed on 15 July 2013, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds,

in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim

for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT Dong Yeon KIM et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: August 1, 2013

1 1/6 1/2

WITNESSED:

DATE: Acquet 1, 1013

Hees — Sale Ha [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Hars Soul Ha [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: Agust 1,2013 Sw Jung SIM [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

SIM, See Jung

-2 of 2~

ASSIGNMENT

I, Hong Youb KIM, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing in Seoul, Republic

of Korea, with a mailing address of 392-29, Gongneung-dong, Nowon-gu, Seoul 139-240,

Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign

to IL-YANG PHARM. CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic

of Korea, with its principal place of business at 182-4, Hagal-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si,

Gyunggi-do 446-726, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and

legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in

the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 13/979,743 entitled:

PHENYL-ISOXAZOL DERIVATIVES AND PREPARATION PROCESS THEREOF

which was filed on 15 July 2013, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds,

in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim

for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT Dong Yeon KIM et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date:	2013, 8:1	
		Hong Youb KIM

WITNESSED:

| Hous - Sal In | [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS] DATE: August 1 12015

Macs Sal Ha [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: August 1/2017 Som Som [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

SIM, SOO JUNG [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

ASSIGNMENT

I, Seok Hun WOO, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing in Seoul, Republic of

Korea, with a mailing address of 2101-1602, Backhyeonmaeul Dongil Hivill Apt., 874, Jung-

dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-753, Republic of Korea, for good and

valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to IL-YANG PHARM. CO.,

LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with its principal

place of business at 182-4, Hagal-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyunggi-do 446-726,

Republic of Korea, (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for

Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 13/979,743 entitled:

PHENYL-ISOXAZOL DERIVATIVES AND PREPARATION PROCESS THEREOF

which was filed on 15 July 2013, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds.

in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim

for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT Dong Yeon KIM et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 20/3.8./

Seok Hun WOO

WITNESSED:

DATE: August 1, wil

Hwe — Gwe Ho [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

HEES SAR ITALIAN (TAKE)

WITNESSED:

DATE: August 1, 2013

Sorting Simo

SIM SOU JUNG [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT

I, Hae Un LEE, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing in Seoul, Republic of

Korea, with a mailing address of 1-109, Dongsin Apt., 199-2, Goean-dong, Sosa-gu,

Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 422-717, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration,

have assigned and do hereby assign to IL-YANG PHARM. CO., LTD., a corporation

organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with its principal place of business at

182-4, Hagal-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyunggi-do 446-726, Republic of Korea.

(hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title

and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the

United States Application No. 13/979,743 entitled:

PHENYL-ISOXAZOL DERIVATIVES AND PREPARATION PROCESS THEREOF

which was filed on 15 July 2013, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds,

in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim

for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

~1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT Dong Yeon KIM et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 2013. 09. 0\	
	Hae Un LEE
WITNESSED:	
DATE: Agust 1,2013	Hove - Sal Ha
	[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]
	thes Sal Ha
	[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: August 1 , 2013

Sow Jung Stung [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS] SIM, Soo Jung [PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

ASSIGNMENT

I, Sung Moo KIM, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing in Seoul, Republic of

Korea, with a mailing address of 404, Insenseubil 488-1, Sanggal-dong, Gineung-gu, Yongin-

si, Gyeonggi-do 446-905, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have

assigned and do hereby assign to IL-YANG PHARM. CO., LTD., a corporation organized

under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with its principal place of business at 182-4, Hagal-

dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyunggi-do 446-726, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter

Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest

in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States

Application No. 13/979,743 entitled:

PHENYL-ISOXAZOL DERIVATIVES AND PREPARATION PROCESS THEREOF

which was filed on 15 July 2013, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds,

in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim

for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT Sung Moo KIM et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date:	August	1, 2013	1h H H	
			Sung Moe KIM	

WITNESSED:

DATE: August 1, 2013 How Sol Har

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Hars Sal Har

[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: August 1, 2017

Signature of witness]

Sim, Son Jung
[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

ASSIGNMENT

I, Choong Am AHN, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing in Seoul, Republic

of Korea, with a mailing address of 114-1904, Geongeon e-Pyeonhansesang Apt., 987,

Geongeon-dong, Sangnok-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do 426-707, Republic of Korea, for good

and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to IL-YANG PHARM. CO.,

LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with its principal

place of business at 182-4, Hagal-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyunggi-do 446-726,

Republic of Korea, (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for

Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 13/979.743 entitled:

PHENYL-ISOXAZOL DERIVATIVES AND PREPARATION PROCESS THEREOF

which was filed on 15 July 2013, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds,

in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim

for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT Dong Yeon KIM et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: August 1, 2013

WITNESSED:

DATE: <u>August 1,20/3</u>

Hoen - Gal Ha [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

Haes Cal Ha
[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

WITNESSED:

DATE: August 1, 2013

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

SIM, SON TUNG [PRINTED NAME OF WIFNESS]

-2 of 2-

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, Seung Bin YOON, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing in Seoul, Republic

of Korea, with a mailing address of 101-1705, Hyundai Apt., 59-3, Jamwon-dong, Seocho-gu,

Seoul 137-030, Republic of Korea, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and

do hereby assign to IL-YANG PHARM. CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws

of the Republic of Korea, with its principal place of business at 182-4, Hagal-dong, Giheung-

gu, Yongin-si, Gyunggi-do 446-726, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter Assignee), its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all

subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application

No. 13/979,743 entitled:

PHENYL-ISOXAZOL DERIVATIVES AND PREPARATION PROCESS THEREOF

which was filed on 15 July 2013, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds,

in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim

for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled

under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be

obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT Dong Yeon KIM et al.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Seung Bin YOON

WITNESSED:

| How - Sul Ha | [SIGNATURE OF WITNESS] DATE: August 1,2014

WITNESSED:

[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS] DATE: ANGUIGH 1, 720137

SIMA SOO JUNG
[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

-2 of 2-